#### 900463740

08/27/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM487501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900458009		
SEQUENCE:	2		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WSL, LLC		06/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: Connecticut

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envirochem, Inc.
Street Address:	425 Whitehead Avenue
City:	South River
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08882
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3837459	REDUCE REUSE RECYCLE 3R
Registration Number:	1767127	ARES
Registration Number:	5053967	GREEN PREFERENCE
Registration Number:	3920892	GREEN PREFERENCE
Registration Number:	4187494	GRIME RELEASE
Registration Number:	3647323	LAUNDROSAK
Registration Number:	2378300	SUPERSAK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2159889838

Email:

elliotsfisher@gmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Elliot S. Fisher & Associates

Address Line 1:

1819 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Elliot S. Fisher

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0482

SIGNATURE:	Elliot S. Fisher/esf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018
Total Attachments: 4	

source=Trademark and Trade Name Assignment (WSL, LLC)#page1.tif source=Trademark and Trade Name Assignment (WSL, LLC)#page2.tif source=Trademark and Trade Name Assignment (WSL, LLC)#page3.tif source=Trademark and Trade Name Assignment (WSL, LLC)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0483

## TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT is dated as of June 29, 2018 (this "Assignment") by and between WSL, LLC, a Confecticut limited liability company having an address at c/o William E. Schwaikert, 60 Weatogue Rd., Salisbury, CT 06068 ("Assignor") and ENVIROCHEM, INC., a New Jersey corporation having an address at 425 Whitehead Avenue, South River NJ 08882 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trade names, including any and all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer, sell and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to own all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with the right to sue for and receive all damages from past, present and future infringement of the Marks.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any additional documents that Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect Assignee's ownership of or title to the Marks.
- 3. <u>Successor and Assigns</u>. This Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignor:

Assignee:

WSL, LLC

By Its Sole Member:

ENVIROCHEM, INC.

Name: William F. Schwaikert

Name: Deborah Gildersleeve

Susm Such

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0484

NOTARIZATION OF ASSIGNOR SIGNATUR	<u>E:</u>
STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) COUNTY OF HARTFORD )	ss: Hartford
On this 29 <sup>th</sup> day of June, 2018, before me, Edwar William E. Schwaikert, the Sole Member of WSL, LLC through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the pmy presence and who swore or affirmed to me that the cor of his knowledge and belief, pursuant to authority lawfully	erson who signed the preceding or attached document in stents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best
forth above.	my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year set
	ard S. Shelton missioner of the Superior Court
NOTARIZATION OF ASSIGNEE SIGNATUR	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	
On this day of 2018, before appeared <b>Deborah Gildersleeve</b> , the President of Envithrough satisfactory evidence of identification to be the purpose and who swore or affirmed to me that the coor of his/her knowledge and belief, pursuant to authority law	person who signed the preceding or attached document in atents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set forth above.	my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year set

Notary Public

My Commissions expires:

NOTARIZATION OF ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE	•
STATE OF NEW YORK )	
COSTRICTS ON COST TRAINES	
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )	
On thisday of, 2018, before appeared William E. Schwaikert, the sole member of WSL, I me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the in my presence and who swore or affirmed to me that the cobest of his/her knowledge and belief, pursuant to authority la	person who signed the preceding or attached document entents of the document are truthful and accurate to the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have bereunto set m forth above.	y hand and affixed my official seal the day and year set
Notary	Public
Му Со	mmissions expires:
NOTARIZATION OF ASSIGNEE SIGNATURE  STATE OF NEW JERSEY  COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX  COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	
On this day of 2018, before appeared Deborah Gildersleeve, the President of Environthrough satisfactory evidence of identification to be the per my presence and who swore or affirmed to me that the conte of his/her knowledge and belief, pursuant to authority lawful	son who signed the preceding or attached document in this of the document are truthful and accurate to the best
	y hand and afficed my official seal the day and year set
forth above.  Notary	
MyCo	mmissions expires:
	PETER G. LICATA
	Attorney at Law

# SCHEDULE A

# Transferred Trademarks and Trade Names

	United States Trademark Registrations				
No.	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner Name	
1,	Reduce Reuse Recycle 3R	3,837,459	August 24, 2010	WSL, LLC	
2.	Ares	1,767,127	April 27, 1993	WSL, LLC	
3.	Green Preference	5,053,967	October 4, 2016	WSL, LLC	
4.	Green Preference	3,920,892	February 15, 2011	WSL, LLC	
5.	Grime Release	4,187,494	August 7, 2012	WSL, LLC	
6.	Laundrosak	3,647,323	April 4, 2009	WSL, LLC	
7,	Supersak	2,378,300	May 16, 2000	WSL, LLC	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0487

**RECORDED: 07/12/2018**